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TARIFF DECISION' LIST" No~' 78-continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Ref. No. 
20.1 

Goods 

REF. No. 20.1 
NOTE TO PART II OF THE TARIFF­

CONCESSIONS: 

(4) Cultural Institutions: 
Approved institutions: 

University libraries and public libraries administered 
by local bodies 

These libraries have been approved in respect of goods 
stipulated by the Annexes Band C to the UNESCO 
Agreement imported by or on behalf of such libraries 
for educational, scientific or cultural purposes, pro­
vided that every entry made in respect of such goods 
is accompanied by the following declaration made by 
a responsible officer of the library to which 
the goods are consigned: 

(a) That the goods are of a kind covered by An­
nexes Band C of the UNESCO Agreement 
and will be used only for the purposes 
mentioned in the agreement 

(b) That the goods will be used under the control 
and responsibility of the library concerned 
and will remain the property of the library 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Part List 

I B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

II No. 
Ref. Prom I To' 

78 1/8/69 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is' desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. . 

Decisions Cancelled: 

29.04.29 
29.04.29 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
'30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 

38.19.99 
84.30.04 

Polyethylene Glycols in liquid form 
Polypropylene Glycol 
Glaucomide tablets 
Lanocide-C tablets 
Midone tablets 
Neosulf tablets 
Pentobarbitone sodium capsules 
Por 8 ampoules 
Protasma capsules 
Spastrex: 

Retard tablets 
tablets .. 

Paraffins, ... liquid form 
Fish skinning, .... filleting machines 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1969. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

27 
27 
69 
69 
69 
69 
70 

244 
69 

69 
69 
66 
3 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Construct new station building at Westport 

Successful Contractor 
Amount­

of Tender 

$ 

H. J. Neilsen Ltd., P.O. Box 263, Westport 105,102.69 

1. THOM.AS, General Manager. 


