TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 78-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
	REF. No. 20.1 NOTE TO PART II OF THE TARIFF— CONCESSIONS:							
Ref. No. 20.1	(4) Cultural Institutions: Approved institutions: University libraries and public libraries administered	••				78	1/8/69	••
	by local bodies These libraries have been approved in respect of goods stipulated by the Annexes B and C to the UNESCO Agreement imported by or on behalf of such libraries for educational, scientific or cultural purposes, provided that every entry made in respect of such goods is accompanied by the following declaration made by a responsible officer of the library to which the goods are consigned: (a) That the goods are of a kind covered by An-							
e de la companya de l	nexes B and C of the UNESCO Agreement and will be used only for the purposes mentioned in the agreement (b) That the goods will be used under the control and responsibility of the library concerned and will remain the property of the library							

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions C	ancelled:			1		, I		ı	1	ı	1
29.04.29	Polyethylene Glycols in liquid form	ı	• •						27		••
29.04.29	Polypropylene Glycol								27		••
30.03.09	Glaucomide tablets								69		••
30.03.09	Lanocide-C tablets								69		••
30.03.09	Midone tablets								69		••
30.03.09	Neosulf tablets				• •				69		••
30.03.09	Pentobarbitone sodium capsules								70		••
30.03.09	Por 8 ampoules	••							244		
30.03.09	Protasma capsules								69		
30.03.09	Spastrex:			ĺ				l			
	Retard tablets	• •							69		••
	tablets		• •					٠	69		
38.19.99	Paraffins,liquid form								66		
84.30.04	Fish skinning, filleting machines								3		••

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Amount -Successful Contractor of Tender

Construct new station building at Westport H. J. Neilsen Ltd., P.O. Box 263, Westport .. 105,102.69

I. THOMAS, General Manager.